

JKCL/CS/35(SE)/BM

5.2.2025

<b>BSE Ltd.</b> <b>Corporate Relationship Department,</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001</b> <b>Scrip Code:532644</b> <b>(ISIN-INE823G01014)</b> <b>Through BSE Listing Centre</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,</b> <b>Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051</b> <b>Scrip Code: JKCEMENT</b> <b>(ISIN-INE823G01014)</b> <b>Through : NEAPS</b>
--	--

Dear Sir(s),

**CORRIGENDUM**

Apropos to our publication of extract of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for Q3 FY 2025 in leading newspapers on 26/27 January, 2025, we have published enclosed corrigendum on 5.2.2025

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Sincerely,

**Shambhu Singh**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**FCS 5836**

Encl: As above

**Corporate Office**

📍 Prism Tower, 5th Floor, Ninaniya Estate,  
Gwal Pahari, Gurugram, Haryana-122102  
☎ +0124-6919000  
✉ prismtower@jkcement.com  
🌐 www.jkcement.com

**JK SUPER  
CEMENT**  
**BUILD SAFE**

**JK SUPER  
STRONG**  
**BUILD SAFE**

**JK CEMENT**  
**WallMaxX**  
White Cement Wall Putty

**Manufacturing Units at :**

Nimbahera, Mangrol, Gotan (Rajasthan) | Muddapur (Karnataka)  
Jharti (Haryana) | Ujjain, Katni (M.P.) | Aligarh (U.P.) | Balasinor (Gujarat)



**JK Cement Limited**  
 A SOLID LEGACY OF TRUST  
 CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199  
 Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)  
 Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 | Fax : +91 512 2399854/2332665  
 website: www.jkcement.com | e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

**CORRIGENDUM**

JK Cement published advertisement in leading newspapers on 26/27th January, 2025 regarding the extract of the un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024. Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended, please find below the Quick Response (QR) Code and the details of the web page where the financial result is accessible to the investors.



Details of the web page: <https://www.jkcement.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/OutcomeBM25012025.pdf>

For JK Cement Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Shambhu Singh  
 Place : Kanpur  
 Date : 04.02.2025 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer




**Extract of unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	1,03,011	66,274	90,208	2,48,357	2,13,352	2,80,655
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,974	(5,799)	3,688	2,107	(7,851)	(13,050)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,974	(5,799)	3,688	2,107	(7,851)	(13,050)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,163	(5,651)	2,823	2,726	(5,784)	(9,676)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,153	(5,849)	2,817	2,534	(5,857)	(9,612)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,980	1,979	1,978	1,980	1,978	1,978
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						72,721
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (₹)	36.18	(28.57)	14.28	13.77	(29.25)	(48.93)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	35.82	(28.57)	14.20	13.63	(29.25)	(48.93)

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 4th February, 2025



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of V-Mart Retail Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Lalit Agarwal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00909090  
 Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 4th February, 2025

**V-MART RETAIL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.- 610-611, Guru Ram Das Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092  
 Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram -122016  
 Tel.: 0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: cs@vmart.co.in; Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727

**DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN No: L29222DL1976PLC008129  
 R.O: Core-2, 1st Floor, "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.  
 H.O: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530022.  
 E-mail ID: kalabhinetri@dcil.co.in  
 Tel. No. - 0891-2523250; Fax. No. - 0891-2560581; Website : www.dredge-india.com

**Extract of Standalone un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024. (Rs. In Lakhs)**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	32443.90	26541.76	67973.18	66761.13	94550.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1836.24	2770.55	(6790.19)	6162.68	3831.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1676.63	2770.55	(4719.00)	6083.27	3752.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1605.67	2722.55	(4885.40)	5915.28	3568.38
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1605.67	2722.55	(4885.40)	5915.28	3436.25
6.	Equity share capital	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves)			117844.82	145084.75	123560.22
8.	Net worth			120644.82	147884.75	126360.22
9.	Long term debt to working capital			(2.42):1	3.49:1	(1.74):1
10.	Debt Equity ratio			0.5:1	0.30:1	0.34:1
11.	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in Rs.)					
	a. Basic	5.73	9.72	(17.45)	21.13	12.27
	b. Diluted	5.73	9.72	(17.45)	21.13	12.27
12.	Debt Service coverage ratio			0.61:1	1.57:1	1.46:1
13.	Interest Service coverage ratio			2.82:1	11.47:1	8.51:1

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

2. For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

**By order of the Board**  
 For Dredging Corporation of India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Shri.Durgeshkumar Dubey,IRTS)  
 Managing Director & CEO (A/c)

Place: Bhubaneswar,  
 Date: 03-02-2025.

**JK URBANSCAPES DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as J. K. Cotton Limited)  
 CIN: U17111UP1924PLC000275  
 Phone: +011-40823322 Email: swati.srivastava@kjorg.co.in  
 website: www.jkurbanscapes.com  
 Registered Office & Head Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 Uttar Pradesh  
**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**

Members of JK Urbanscapes Developers Ltd. ("the Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the "Act"), read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020, December 31, 2020, No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, No.20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, No.03/2022 dated May 5, 2022, No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA Circulars"), and other applicable provisions, including any statutory modification or reenactment thereof for the time being in force, the Company will seek approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot Process (Remote E- Voting) in respect of the Resolution as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 01, 2025 along with explanatory statement thereto as required under the provisions of section 102 read with section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013.

In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, the Notice of Postal Ballot will be sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Depository Participant ('DP') or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") viz Alankit Assignments Limited. These documents will also be available on the website of the Company at [www.jkurbanscapes.com](http://www.jkurbanscapes.com), on website of Central Depository Services (India) Ltd (CDSL) at [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com).

The Company would be providing remote e-voting facility to its members to enable them to cast their votes on the resolution set out in the Notice of the Postal Ballot. The Company has engaged the services of CDSL for providing this facility to the Members. Detailed instructions in this regard will form part of the Notice of the Postal Ballot.

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the DPs or the Company or RTA, are requested to register their e-mail addresses by following the instructions below:

- For Physical shareholders-** Please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of Shareholder, scanned copy of the Share Certificate (front and back), PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) by email to Company/RTA email id at [swati.srivastava@kjorg.co.in](mailto:swati.srivastava@kjorg.co.in) or [rtat@alankit.com](mailto:rtat@alankit.com) respectively.
- For Demat shareholders -** Please update your email id and mobile no with your respective depository participant (DP) which is mandatory while remote e-voting.

**By order of the Board**  
 Sd/-  
 Swati Srivastava  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: Kanpur  
 Date: 04.02.2025 (Membership No.: 48654)

**MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)  
 Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058  
 Phone: 040-24184515, Website: www.midhani-india.in, E-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in

**"EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024"**

**A. Standalone Results** (₹ in Lakh except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended
		31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	23,796.64	25,197.53	66,353.86	66,717.85	1,07,267.45	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	2,526.65	1,248.74	5,392.46	4,488.41	9,126.32	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,519.17	1,197.46	5,392.89	4,494.08	9,095.06	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet for the previous year	-	-	-	-	1,13,210.30	
8	Network	-	-	-	-	1,31,944.30	
9	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.24	0.32	0.24	0.32	0.25	
10	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.35	0.67	2.88	2.40	4.87	
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.10	0.42	0.31	0.63	
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	8.16	4.82	6.72	5.18	6.48	

**B. Consolidated Results** (₹ in Lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended					Year ended
		31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	23,796.64	25,197.53	66,353.86	66,717.85	1,07,267.45	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95	
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Venture	25.78	30.91	71.32	55.44	51.86	
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	3,625.41	1,922.64	7,959.13	6,684.17	13,147.81	
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) <sup>1</sup>	2,552.43	1,279.65	5,463.78	4,543.85	9,178.18	
6	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,544.95	1,228.37	5,464.21	4,549.52	9,146.92	
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet for the previous year	-	-	-	-	1,13,182.34	
9	Network	-	-	-	-	1,31,916.34	
10	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.24	0.32	0.24	0.32	0.25	
11	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.36	0.68	2.92	2.43	4.90	
12	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.10	0.42	0.31	0.63	
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	8.19	4.85	6.76	5.20	6.50	

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.midhani-india.in)  
 2 Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 include results of Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited (JV Company) which have been consolidated under equity method (50% Shareholding).  
 3 <sup>1</sup> Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.  
 4 The financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 04<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

The detailed financials results can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited  
 Sd/-  
 N. Gowri Sankara Rao  
 Director (Finance) & Addl. C&MD  
 DIN- 08925899  
 Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 04.02.2025

**Truhome FINANCE**  
**Truhome Finance Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Shriram Housing Finance Ltd.)

Registered Office: Srinivasa Towers, 1st Floor, Door No. 5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenotaph Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600018. Tel. No. 044 25341431  
 Corporate Office: Level 3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051; Tel : 022-42410400  
 Website : www.truhomefinance.in; CIN - U65929TN2010PLC078004

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024** (₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	51,719.54	38,754.92	1,42,957.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,466.46	8,197.17	29,031.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,466.46	8,197.17	29,031.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,272.71	6,151.83	21,743.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,515.03	6,314.05	21,736.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	45,832.53	33,008.28	33,008.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,87,591.03	1,13,465.08	1,59,365.15
8	Securities Premium Account	2,01,724.74	51,973.08	51,973.08
9	Net worth	3,33,423.56	1,46,473.36	1,92,373.43
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,37,220.00	9,19,349.84	9,65,493.91
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.11	6.28	5.02
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1 Basic:	1.92	1.88	6.62
	2 Diluted:	1.91	1.87	6.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at [www.truhomefinance.in](http://www.truhomefinance.in)  
 2. For the items referred in Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations), the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of the Company at <https://www.truhomefinance.in/>  
 3. The Company has adopted financial statements under Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

For and behalf of the Board of  
**Truhome Finance Limited**  
 (formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited)  
**Subramanian Jambunathan**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 3, 2025

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture  
TATA POWER-DDL Regd. Office: NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110 009  
CIN No. U40109DL2001PLC111526. Website: tatapower-ddl.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS** Jan 28, 2025

TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001769/24-25 RC for maintenance of Street Lights	5.47 Crs/ 10,22,000	28.01.2025	17.02.2025:1500 Hrs/ 17.02.2025:1530 Hrs

**CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION**

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date & time of opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001760/24-25 Rate Contract for SITC of 33kV AIS Sub - stations in TPDDL.	10.12.2024	31.01.2025 at 1600 Hrs/ 31.01.2025 at 1630 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001755/24-25 AMC of OFC	28.12.2024	31.01.2025 at 1600 Hrs/ 31.01.2025 at 1630 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website [www.tatapower-ddl.com](http://www.tatapower-ddl.com) → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents

**यूको बैंक UCO BANK**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)  
Head Office-II, Department of Information Technology  
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
UCO Bank invites tender for the following items:  
1. Supply, Installation & Maintenance of Laser Printers and High-Speed Scanners  
2. Procurement of Public Financial Management System (PFMS) Application & Associated Modules  
For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com> or <https://gem.gov.in> (Assistant General Manager)  
Date: 28.01.2025 Department of Information Technology

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
(A Govt. of Assam Public Limited Company)

**TENDER NOTIFICATION**  
Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (APDCL) invites request for selection from the prospective bidders for the project of "Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning for replacement of batteries along with repair/replacement of other parts for functioning of 34 numbers of Solar Micro-grid plants at Vill: Amarpur under Tinsukia district of Assam along with Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) for 3 years". The bid documents and detailed information will be available in [www.apdcl.org](http://www.apdcl.org) and [www.assamtenders.gov.in](http://www.assamtenders.gov.in) from 01/02/2025 at 3 PM.  
Sd/- Chief General Manager (NRE),  
APDCL, Annex Building, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1  
Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!


**TARA CAPITAL PARTNERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN : U74999MH2018PTC309518

Regd. Office: 1105, The Summit Business Park Premises, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

The Board of Directors of the Tara Capital Partners India Private Limited ("the company") at its meeting held on **January 27, 2025** has approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, which have been subject to limited review by M/s. P S M G & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in the terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned Financial Results along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://www.taracapitalpartners.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of Stock Exchange

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Tara Capital Partners India Private LimitedSd/-  
Anshuman Ghose  
Director  
DIN: 08135758Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 27, 2025

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that M/s IndiaNivesh Investment Managers Private Limited having registered office at 17th Floor, Loda Supremus SB Marg Lower Parcel, Mumbai -400013, having SEBI registration certificate as PMS bearing registration No INP00003815 are going to surrender. Any person or person having claim against the same, can send their claim in writing to undersigned along with the documentary evidence in support of the said claim thereof within 30 days of publication of said notice, failing which claim if any shall be deemed to have been waived.  
S/d  
For IndiaNivesh Investment Managers PVT LTD  
Contact : 022 62406223/491 9987190345  
Email : [invesh@indianivesh.in](mailto:invesh@indianivesh.in)

**TATA POWER**  
(Contracts Department)  
Jojobera Generation Plant,  
RAHARGORAH, JAMSHEDPUR-831016, Jharkhand

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**  
The Tata Power Company Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the package Name

S.No.	Tender Description	Ref No
1	Procurement of Idler and Frames Conveyors for CHP at Jojobera Generation Plant	CC25SPS072
2	Services OLA for Bulker Loading Management for U1-3, U4 & U5 at Jojobera Generation Plant	CC25SPS073

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by **12<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025**.

**PREMIER ENERGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Tangy Apartments, 34/6, Dr P.V. Cherian Road, Egmore, Chennai-600 008.  
Phone No. 044 - 28270041 Email id: [premierinfra@gmail.com](mailto:premierinfra@gmail.com)  
CIN:L45201TN1988PLC015521

**Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income	88.33	33.36	147.26	501.34
2	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(13.10)	22.61	(15.45)	44.99
3	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax after Exceptional items)	(13.10)	22.61	(15.45)	44.99
4	Profit / (Loss) (after Tax, after Exceptional items)	(13.10)	22.61	(15.45)	44.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(13.10)	22.61	(15.45)	44.99
6	Equity Share Capital	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(925.71)
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/ each)				
	a) basic	(0.03)	0.05	(0.04)	0.11
	b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.05	(0.04)	0.11
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.03.2024

Note: A. The above Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

B. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the BSE Website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website [www.premierenergy.in](http://www.premierenergy.in)

For Premier Energy and Infrastructure Limited  
M Narayanamurthi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00332455Place : Chennai  
Date : January 27, 2025
**APOLLO PIPES LIMITED**
CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723  
Regd. Office : 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092  
Corp. Office : Plot No. A-140, Sector 136, Noida, U.P.- 201301  
Email : [compliance@apollopipes.com](mailto:compliance@apollopipes.com), Website : [www.apollopipes.com](http://www.apollopipes.com)
**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Figure ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income	24478.43	20112.02	22265.14	68695.31	73492.73
2	EBIDTA	2116.67	1864.12	2121.87	6496.19	7401.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	823.04	629.34	1232.92	2932.06	4901.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	823.04	629.34	1232.92	2932.06	4901.79
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	597.47	447.32	907.92	2132.95	3592.26
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	597.15	1349.24	908.61	3034.22	4613.43
7	Equity Share Capital	4404.82	4135.32	3932.82	4404.82	3935.32
8	Other Equity (Reserves)					53449.38
9	Earning Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each, not annualised for quarterly figures)					
	Basic:	1.36	1.08	2.31	4.84	9.13
	Diluted:	1.36	1.07	2.26	3.00	8.93

Notes:  
1. Brief of un-audited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
Total Income	30,820.34	25,107.80	86,876.27	99,085.18	
Profit Before Tax	864.24	576.91	3,220.70	6482.58	
Profit after Tax	638.66	394.89	2,421.59	4282.26	

2. The above standalone and Consolidated un-audited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee before being approved by the Directors at their meeting held on 27th January, 2025.

3. The above Standalone & Consolidated and un-audited financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 (IND AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Regulations).

4. The consolidated financial results includes results of its subsidiary companies viz. "Kisan Moulding Limited" (including KML Tradelinks Private limited a subsidiary of Kisan Moulding Limited). The figures of nine months ended previous year are not provided as the Kisan Mouldings Ltd became subsidiary on 28th March 2024.

5. Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors and Shareholders vide meetings on March 14, 2023 and April 13, 2023 respectively, Warrants to the tune of 47,20,000 @ Rs. 550/- per warrant amounted Rs. 259.60 Crs were allotted, out of which Rs. 64.90 Crs were earlier received as 25% application money. Further the Company had received a balance 75% payment towards all the warrants and shares were allotted to all the shareholders. The same has been accounted for calculating the EPS.

6. The Company operates in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and Trading of Plastic Pipes Fittings & Allied Products. Hence, no separate segment disclosures as per "Ind AS 108: Operating Segments" have been presented as such information is available in the statement.

7. Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/ recast, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website "[www.apollopipes.com](http://www.apollopipes.com)". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

Place : Noida  
Date : 27th January, 2025For Apollo Pipes Limited  
Sd/-  
Sameer Gupta  
Chairman & Managing Director

A SOLID LEGACY OF TRUST

**J.K. Cement Limited**

CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199

Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)

Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 | Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665 | website: [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com) | e-mail: [shambhu.singh@jkcement.com](mailto:shambhu.singh@jkcement.com)
**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,974.83	2,597.90	2,973.29	8,425.04	11,701.06
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	505.23	285.12	625.55	1,280.95	2,058.55
3.	Net Profit for the period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	278.61	52.65	409.00	604.43	1,179.11
4.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	279.26	155.16	409.00	707.59	1,173.61
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	189.87	136.31	283.81	511.00	789.93
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	203.32	138.51	284.85	527.12	797.94
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,860.75	4,656.67	4,269.73	4,860.75	4,487.57
9.	Security Premium Account	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80
10.	Net Worth	5,694.82	5,490.74	5,103.80	5,694.82	5,321.64
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,723.27	4,530.26	4,447.00	4,723.27	4,457.52
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.77	1.02	1.04	1.03	0.98
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended )	24.54	16.31	36.73	64.83	102.35
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	7.50	7.50	20.57	7.50	7.50
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.15	1.91	2.38	1.50	2.10
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.72	2.65	5.87	4.05	4.95

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com).

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Three Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,759.55	2,428.47	2,819.99	7,874.91	11,053.37
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	501.07	275.10	609.25	1,260.20	2,006.40
3.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.84	63.65	414.91	650.26	1,217.88
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.84	63.65	414.91	650.26	1,212.38
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	204.81	45.20	289.47	452.69	830.64
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	204.55	44.94	290.29	451.91	829.60
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,739.42	4,612.14	4,286.87	4,739.42	4,519.32
9.	Security Premium Account	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80
10.	Net Worth	5,573.49	5,446.21	5,120.94	5,573.49	5,353.39
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,723.27	4,530.26	4,447.00	4,723.27	4,457.52
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.03	1.02	1.03	1.03	0.97
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended )	26.51	5.85	37.46	58.59	107.50
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	7.50	7.50	20.57	7.50	7.50
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.13	1.87	2.32	1.48	2.07
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.68	2.61	5.85	4.04	4.95

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries together referred as the "Group" have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 10 – Consolidated financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 25 January, 2025Dr. Raghavpat Singhania  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02426556

For Kind Attention of Shareholders : As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email.